

WAIVER OF LIABILITY: PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

The Keep Bellevue Beautiful - Litter Clean-up Event is for volunteers who donate their time to help keep the City of Bellevue and its rights-of-way clean and clear of debris. Volunteers are informed, and acknowledge being advised, that working adjacent to a roadway and collecting litter can be a hazardous activity that can cause bodily injury and/or death. Volunteers agree they shall exercise due care and caution in performing litter cleanup activities, and agree to abide by all applicable laws, regulations, and safety rules.

In consideration of myself and/or my child(ren) being allowed to participate in the Keep Bellevue Beautiful Litter Clean-up Event, on behalf of myself and my child(ren), <u>I HEREBY ASSUME ALL RISKS, INCLUDING</u> RISK OF PROPERTY DAMAGE, INJURY, ILLNESS, OR DEATH, associated with my or my child(ren)'s participation in the Keep Bellevue Beautiful – Litter Clean-up Event. I further agree on behalf of myself, my child(ren), my and their heirs, executors, assigns, and personal representatives, to WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL RIGHTS AND CLAIMS for damages, including attorney fees, that I or my child(ren) now, or may hereafter have, whether known or unknown, against the City of Bellevue, including its officials, employees, partners, licensors, and agents, for any injuries suffered by me or my child(ren) in connection with the Keep Bellevue Beautiful - Litter Clean-up Event. I further AGREE TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS the City of Bellevue, including its officials, employees, partners, licensors, and agents, from any and all claims and lawsuits for injury, loss, or damage to other persons, entities, and/or property, which may arise as a result of or in connection with my or my child(ren)'s participation in the Keep Bellevue Beautiful - Litter Clean-up Event, except for injuries or damages caused by the sole negligence of the City of Bellevue. I acknowledge that I have carefully read this Waiver of Liability and fully understand that I am waiving any right that I or my child(ren) may have to bring a legal action to assert a claim against the City of Bellevue for negligence.

PHOTO RELEASE

I give my permission to have photos and/or video and audio recordings taken of me or my child(ren) for publicity purposes during the Keep Bellevue Beautiful – Litter Clean-up Event even though we will not receive compensation of any kind for appearing in such photos or recordings. I further authorize the City of Bellevue to copyright, use, and publish the same. I understand that I am waiving any right of privacy, compensation, copyright or other ownership right connected to any photos or recordings.

I have read, understood, and voluntarily accept the conditions of the Waiver of Liability and Photo Release printed above:

Signature:

Date:

Printed Name:

Name(s) of Minor Child(ren) and ages

By checking this box, on behalf of myself and my child(ren), I confirm receipt of the City's safety rules for the event, and affirm that myself and my child(ren) have read, understand, and will abide by the same.